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Questions:

. The number of visas onhand for visa subclass 190 where activity month is June 2021 for occupation 233213 Quantity Surveyor by state/territory, where applicant is outside Australia

. The number of visas granted for visa subclass 190 where activity month is June 2021 for occupation 233213 Quantity Surveyor by state/territory, where applicant is outside Australia

. The number of visas lodged for visa subclass 190 where activity month is June 2021 for occupation 233213 Quantity Surveyor by state/territory, where applicant is outside Australia

The number of visas refused for visa subclass 190 where activity month is June 2021 for occupation 233213 Quantity Surveyor by state/territory, where applicant is outside Australia

Number of visas granted per month for visa subclass 190, divided between inside and outside Australia, where activity month is June 2021, divided between primary and secondary applicants
The number of visas lodged for visa subclass 190, where activity month is June 2021 divided between primary and secondary applicants, where applicant is outside Australia

. The number of visas onhand for visa subclass 190 where activity month is June 2021, divided between primary and secondary applicants, where applicant is outside Australia

. The number of visas refused for visa subclass 190 where activity month is Jun 2021, showing primary and secondary applicants, where applicant is outside Australia
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. The number of visas lodged for visa subclass 190 per country of lodgement, where activity month is Jun 2021, where applicant is outside Australia

10. The number of visas granted for visa subclass 190 per country of lodgement, where activity month is Jun 2021, where applicant is outside Australia

11. The number of visas onhand for visa subclass 190 per country of lodgement, where activity month is Jun 2021, where applicant is outside Australia

12. The number of visas onhand for visa subclass 190 at 31 May 2021, including primary applicants only, where age is between 0 to 36 months, where applicant is outside Australia

13. The number of visas onhand for visa subclass 190 at 30 Jun 2021, including primary applicants only, where age is between 0 to 36 months, where applicant is outside Australia

14. The 75th, 90th, 95th Percentiles processing time (Calendar Days) for visa subclasses 190 Skilled - Nominated where activity month is Jun 2021 with client location of Outside Australia
15. Number of visas on hand for visa subclass 189, showing applicants inside and outside Australia, on 30 Jun 2021, divided between primary and secondary applicants

16. Number of visas granted for visa subclass 189, showing applicants inside and outside Australia, where activity month is Jun 2021, divided between primary and secondary applicants
17. The number of visas granted per month by occupation for visa subclass 190, where activity month is Jun 2021, for primary applicants only, where applicant is outside Australia

Caveats:

® This information is provided for the specific purpose of this request. Any other use of the information provided will require consideration and clearance by Data Division, and a separate réquest should be made to data.clearance@homeaffairs.gov.au

e |t is the responsibility of the area providing Department of Home Affairs information to external stakeholders to ensure that the disclosure is in accordance with the ABF Act, Australian Privagy. Principles or other relevant legislation.

® With regards to Immigration data, the Department’s current policy is to mask numbers which are less than five as <5, noting we are reviewing the confidentiality method for the future.

Notes:

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2021 (internal documents).

Response:

Question 1

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas on-hand as at 30 June
2021 for occupation Quantity Surveyor (233213) where
applicant is outside Australia.

Government Sponsor On-Hand

Australian Capital Territory <5
INew South Wales <5
Queensland 9
Question 2

There were no Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas granted in June 2021 for occupation Quantity Surveyor (233213) where applicant is outside Australia.

Question 3

There were no Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas lodged in June 2021 for occupation Quantity Surveyor (233213) where applicant is outside Australia.
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Question 4

There were no Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas refused in June 2021 for occupation Quantity Surveyor (233213) where applicant is outside Australia.

Question 5

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas granted in June 2021.

Client Location Applicant Type Granted

In Australia Primary 1,350
Secondary 729

Outside Australia Primary 55
Secondary 285

Question 6

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas lodged in June 2021
where applicant is outside Australia.

Applicant Type Ilodged

Primary 55
Secondary 342
Question 7

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas on-hand as at 30 June

2021 where applicant is outside Australia.

Applicant Type On-Hand

Primary 1,962
Secondary 3,652
Question 8

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas refused in June 2021
where applicant is outside Australia.

Applicant Type IRefused

Primary <5
Secondary <5
Question 9

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas lodged in June 2021 where applicant

is outside Australia.

Citizenship Country

Lodged

Bangladesh
Bhutan

Brazil

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
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Colombia <5
Fiji <5
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) 44
India 144
Indonesia <5
Iran <5
Ireland, Republic of <5
Kenya <5
Korea, South <5
Mexico <5
Nepal 47
New Zealand <5
Nigeria 17
Not Specified 11
Pakistan 20
Palestinian Authority <5
Peru <5
Philippines 13
Poland <5
Republic of South Sudan <5
South Africa 5
Sri Lanka <5
Taiwan <5
United Kingdom 10
United States of America <5
Vietnam <5
Zimbabwe <5
Question 10

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas granted in June 2021 where applicant

is outside Australia.

Citizenship Country

Granted

Bangladesh

Bhutan

Brazil

Canada

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Colombia

Egypt

Ethiopia

Ghana

Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
India

Indonesia

Iran

Italy

Kenya

Korea, South

<5
<5
<5
<5
41
<5
11
<5
<5
<5
104
<5
25
<5
<5
<5
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Malaysia <5
Maldives <5
Nepal 36
Nigeria 7
North Macedonia <5
Pakistan 24
Palestinian Authority <5
Philippines 14
Romania <5
Singapore <5
South Africa 15
Spain <5
Sri Lanka <5
Taiwan <5
United Kingdom 7
United States of America <5
Venezuela <5
Vietnam 12
Zimbabwe <5
Question 11

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas on-hand as at 30 June 2021 where
applicant is outside Australia.

Citizenship Country

On-Hand

Armenia

Bangladesh

Belarus

Bhutan

Botswana

Brazil

Brunei Darussalam
Canada

Chile

China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARs)
Colombia

Croatia

Cyprus

Czechia

Egypt

Fiji

France

Germany, Fed Republic of
Greece

Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC)
Hungary

India

Indonesia

Iran

<5
64
<5
19
<5
23
<5

<5
763

<5

<5
83

<5

10

<5
262

1,817

440
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Iraq

Ireland, Republic of
Israel

Italy

Japan

Jordan

Kenya

Korea, South
Lebanon

Lithuania

Macau (SAR of the PRC)
Malawi

Malaysia

Maldives

Mauritius

Mexico

Myanmar

Nepal

New Zealand

Nigeria

Not Specified
Pakistan

Palestinian Authority
Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Republic of South Sudan
Romania

Russian Federation
Serbia

Singapore

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sudan

Sweden

Syrian Arab Republic
Taiwan

Tanzania

Thailand
Timor-Leste

Turkey

Uganda

Ukraine

United Kingdom
United States of America
Uruguay

Uzbekistan

Vietnam

<5
33

15
<5

16
24

<5
<5
<5
59

<5
<5
140
16
107
36
287

<5
125
<5

<5

17
<5
36
387
<5
78
<5
<5
<5

<5
<5
<5
15
<5
19
343
47
<5

93
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Yemen, Republic of <5
Yugoslavia, Fed Republic of <5
Zambia <5
Zimbabwe 74
Question 12

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas on-hand as at 31 May
2021, including primary applicants only, where applicant is
outside Australia.

On-hand Age On-Hand as at 31 May 2021
14d or less 16
15d - 21d <5
22d-1m 11
>1m-2m 12
>2m -3m 7
>3m - 6m 30
>6m - 9m 37
>9m -12m 173
>12m - 18m 1,037
>18m - 24m 465
>24m 174
Question 13

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas on-hand as at 30 June

2021, including primary applicants only, where applicant is

outside Australia.

On-hand Age On-Hand as at 30 June2021
14d or less 27
15d - 21d 14
22d-1m 16
>1m-2m 26
>2m -3m 11
>3m - 6m 20
>6m - 9m 47
>9m - 12m 97
>12m - 18m 902
>18m - 24m 574
>24m 229
Question 14

Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas processing times where applicant is outside Australia.

Activity Month

75th Percentile

90th Percentile

95th Percentile

Jun-21

22 months

25 months

26 months
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Question 15

Skilled - Independent (subclass 189) visas on-hand as at 30 June 2021.
Client Location Applicant Type On-Hand
In Australia Primary 4,751
Secondary 5,130
Outside Australia Primary 870
Secondary 1,478
Question 16
Skilled - Independent (subclass 189) visas granted in June 2021.
Client Location Applicant Type Granted
In Australia Primary 396
Secondary 259
Outside Australia Primary 67
Secondary 106
Question 17
Skilled - Nominated (subclass 190) visas granted in June 2021, including primary applicants
only, where applicant is outside Australia.
Occupation Granted
132511 Research and Development Manager <5
133111 Construction Project Manager <5
221111 Accountant (General) 6
221112 Management Accountant <5
221113 Taxation Accountant <5
221213 External Auditor <5
232212 Surveyor <5
233411 Electronics Engineer <5
233512 Mechanical Engineer <5
233913 Biomedical Engineer <5
233914 Engineering Technologist <5
234112 Agricultural Scientist <5
234599 Life Scientists nec <5
234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist <5
234711 Veterinarian <5
241213 Primary School Teacher <5
241511 Special Needs Teacher <5
242111 University Lecturer <5
251513 Retail Pharmacist <5
252411 Occupational Therapist <5
252711 Audiologist <5
253112 Resident Medical Officer <5
253999 Medical Practitioners nec <5
254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) <5
254424 Registered Nurse (Surgical) <5
254499 Registered Nurses nec <5
261312 Developer Programmer <5
261313 Software Engineer <5
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263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer
272311 Clinical Psychologist

272399 Psychologists nec

312211 Civil Engineering Draftsperson

321211 Motor Mechanic (General)

334111 Plumber (General)

351311 Chef

351411 Cook

<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
<5
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